

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 78 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1011 OF 2026**

GIA (MSA) Holdings Limited ..Applicant

Versus

Katra Holdings Ltd. & anr. ..Respondents

**WITH
IA(L) NO. 10707 OF 2026
IN
COMEX NO. 947 OF 2018**

Mr. Firoz Bharucha a/w. Mr. Sumit Krishna Kumar Tiwari, Advocates,
for the Applicant
Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Mr. Dhruva Kalantri, Advocates, for the
Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026

P. C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Leave is granted to the Judgment Debtor to file its re-joinder in the Registry of this Court by 20.04.2026.
3. By consent, stand over to **23.04.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)