

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 78 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 947 OF 2018

Gia (msa) Holdings LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Katra Holdings Limited And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947 OF 2018

Gia (msa) Holdings LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Katra Holdings Limited And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Sumit Tiwari, for the Applicant.

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi i/b. Utkarsh Singh, for the Respondent.

(The matter to be listed under the caption "For Direction")

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 29/04/2026

(ASSOCIATE)