

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 78/2017

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947/2018

ALONGWITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947/2018

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1011/2026

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947/2018

GIA (MSA) HOLDINGS LIMITED

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

KATRA HOLDINGS LIMITED & ANR.

..... RESPONDENTS

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2099/2026

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947/2018

KATRA HOLDINGS LIMITED & ANR.

..... APPLICANTS

VERSUS

MASON AND SUMMERS ALCOBV PVT LTD

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Sumit Tiwari, for the Applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 8 MAY, 2026

PC. :-

. At the request of learned advocate appearing for the applicant, let this matter come up on board on **16 June, 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)